YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate You

Sample 1117 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted June 28 - 30, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Have you ever had a cold?

D (== 99%
N O o 1%
Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e 0%

2. When you have had a cold, how big of an impact has it typically had on your ability to communicate effectively?

A M Or IMIPACTE . e 12%
A MINOr IMPACT . e e 61%
N O M PACE . e 25%

Not asked - Never had a cold or not sure

3. In your opinion, which three of the following traits are most desirable in a president? Please select a maximum
of three.

AUTNENE C o e 12%
G SMALIC .« ettt ettt et e e 4%
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4. In your opinion, which three of the following traits are least desirable in a president? Please select a maximum
of three.
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5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Joe Biden 16% 22% 15% 43% 3%
Donald Trump 23% 18% 9% 47% 3%
6. If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Donald Both
Joe Biden Trump equally Neither Not sure
Authentic 37% 35% 5% 18% 7%
Charismatic 19% 40% 4% 28% 9%
Compassionate 48% 26% 4% 16% 5%
Competent 32% 40% 3% 19% 7%
Mentally fit 21% 44% 6% 24% 6%
Honest 41% 24% 3% 27% 5%
Intelligent 34% 38% 8% 14% 6%
Willing to compromise 48% 23% 5% 19% 5%
A strong leader 27% 44% 3% 20% 6%
Likable 41% 29% 4% 22% 4%
A bully 12% 59% 11% 12% 5%
A criminal 22% 52% 12% 7% 7%
Authoritarian 17% 54% 7% 10% 12%
Disrespectful 21% 56% 13% 6% 5%
Egotistical 1% 61% 16% 4% 7%
Elderly 53% 3% 38% 3% 3%
Divisive 23% 45% 12% 6% 14%
Impulsive 1% 59% 12% 9% 9%
Out of touch 40% 33% 19% 4% 4%
Forgetful 58% 10% 23% 4% 5%

7. Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them,
who do you thinkis...?

Donald Both
Joe Biden Trump equally Not sure
A better debater 17% 50% 9% 24%
More knowledgeable on policy issues 39% 35% 9% 17%
Better at staying calm under pressure 41% 29% 8% 22%
More persuasive 21% 45% 7% 27%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

More likely to interrupt their opponent 10% 62% 20% 9%
More likely to lie 25% 48% 19% 8%
More likely to fumble over his words 67% 9% 15% 9%
More likely to make personal attacks 15% 57% 20% 7%
More likely to dodge a question 26% 47% 20% 7%
More likely to go over the allotted time 9% 52% 25% 14%
More likely to be physically intimidating 6% 59% 7% 28%

8. Even if it isn’t exactly right, which of the following is closer to your view?
The Democratic Party should choose someone other than Joe Biden as its nominee for presi-

0 =T 0 P 25%
The Republican Party should choose someone other than Donald Trump as its nominee for
(=] [T o | 13%
Both parties should choose different people as their nominees for president ............. 36%
Neither party should choose a different person as its nominee for president ............. 16%
Nt SUIE oo 10%

9. Even if it isn’t exactly right, which of the following is closer to your view? If the Democratic Party decided to
choose someone other than Joe Biden as their nominee for president...

The party should quickly select a new nominee from within its ranks, such as through a party

o 0 1V7=Y o110 o T 27%
The party should let the voters select a new nominee, such as through primary elections and
o= U o 1= 49%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 23%

10. Even if it isn’t exactly right, which of the following is closer to your view? If the Republican Party decided to
choose someone other than Donald Trump as their nominee for president...

The party should quickly select a new nominee from within its ranks, such as through a party

o 0 1V7=Y 0110 o T 23%
The party should let the voters select a new nominee, such as through primary elections and
o= U o 1= 51%
N0 =T U 26%

11. If Joe Biden loses the 2024 election, would you want him to run for president again in 2028?

= 11 071 1= 4%
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Probably MOt ... 12%
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12. If Donald Trump loses the 2024 election, would you want him to run for president again in 20287

DefiNitely o 12%
(0] = o 6%
Probably MOt .. 11%
Definitely MOt . e 61%
N O SUNE .t e e e 11%

13. If Joe Biden wins the 2024 election, and it were possible for him to run for a third term, would you want him
to run for president again in 2028?

D NI LY o e 3%
(0] = o 4%
Probably MOt ... e 10%
Definitely MOt .o e 78%
Ot SUNE e e 5%

14. If Donald Trump wins the 2024 election, and it were possible for him to run for a third term, would you want
him to run for president again in 20287

D NIl . 12%
ProDablY . 10%
Probably MOt .. 9%
Definitely MOt .. 60%
N O SUNE e e 9%

15. Did you watch the debate?

| watched the entire debate ... ... i 32%
Fwatched part Of it ... .o 20%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate ............ ... i, 15%
| read or watched news stories analyzingthedebate .............. ..., 13%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... 20%

16. Did you find watching the debate to be...?

VY BN OYADIE . e 8%
Somewhat enjoyable .. ... e 14%
Not Very enjoyable . ... 20%
Not at all enjoyable . ... e 22%
Ot SUIE ottt e e 3%
Not asked - Did not watch any of debate ........ ... .. i 33%

17. Who do you think did the best job — or won Thursday’s presidential debate?

JOB BIOEN o 10%
DoNald TrUMD . e 44%
N 1 10%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate ................. .o i, 20%



YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate You

18. Did the following candidates treat their opponent appropriately during the debate?

Not asked
- heard
nothing
about the
Yes No Not sure debate
Joe Biden 39% 27% 14% 20%
Donald Trump 31% 38% 11% 20%
19. Did the debate cause you to view the following candidates more or less favorably?
Not asked
- heard
nothing
More Less about the
favorably favorably No change Not sure debate
Joe Biden 6% 39% 32% 3% 20%
Donald Trump 20% 20% 37% 2% 20%
20. Has the debate caused you to reconsider your vote in the 2024 presidential election?
Among registered voters
XS, It NAS oo 10%
NO, it HaS MOt ..o 79%
Not asked - heard nothing about thedebate ........... ... ... i, 11%
21. Has the debate made you...?
Among registered voters
More likely to vote for Joe Biden ... 1%
Less likely to vote for Joe Biden ... ..o 6%
N =11 = A 92%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 1%
22. Do you think that the debate will. .. ?
Increase Joe Biden’s chances of winning the election ............ ... ... .o i, 5%
Decrease Joe Biden’s chances of winning the election ........... ... ... ... . 49%
Have no effect on his chances of winning the election ........... ... ... ... ... 15%
1N o) =T 12%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate ............. ... i, 20%
23. Has any presidential debate ever caused you to reconsider your vote?
XS, It NAS oo e 15%
NO, it NAS MOt .. o 85%
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24. Do you approve or disapprove of how the debate was run?

SHONGlY AP POV ..ttt 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 28%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 14%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 10%
N Ot SUME . 14%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate ........... ... ..o i, 20%

25. Do you approve or disapprove of having no live audience for the debate?

SHrONGIY @PPIOVE .o 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 12%
StroNgly AiSaPPIOVE .. e 10%
Ot SUNE et e 16%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate ............. ... o i, 20%

26. Do you think the moderators were...?

Fair and unbiased ... e 40%
Unfair and biased in favor of Joe Biden ....... ... 10%
Unfair and biased in favor of Donald Trump ... e 8%
I o) T 22%
Not asked - heard nothing aboutthe debate ......... ... . . i 20%

27. Do you think the debate was necessary?

D (== 50%
N O e 34%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e 16%

28. Relative to Election Day, was the debate scheduled...?

00 Ay e 26%
JUST Gt o e 43%
e Lo I - (= 4%
1N o) T 28%

29. How many more debates do you want there to be?

O o e 27%
2 17%
2 e 20%
G o 02T = 13%

N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e e 23%
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30. How interested are you in watching the next debate?

Very interested ...
Somewhat interested ...
Notvery interested ... e

Not at all interested
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 28 - 30, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.575, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.998.

1117
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Ever Had Cold
Have you ever had a cold?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 99% 98% 100% 97% 99% 99% 100% 99% 97% 97% *
No 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% *
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (233) (180) (409) (294) (779) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 99% 99% 98% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 99% 99%
No 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (356) (457)  (303) (398) (870) (467) (316) (221) (188) (245) (438) (245)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Effect of Cold on Communication
When you have had a cold, how big of an impact has it typically had on your ability to communicate effectively?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A major impact 12% 12% 12% 16% 17% 9% 8% 8% 20% 25% *
A minor impact 61% 63% 60% 64% 63% 61% 58% 68% 50% 42% *
No impact 25% 22% 27% 16% 18% 29% 34% 23% 28% 30% *
Not asked - Never had a
cold or not sure 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (497) (617) (232) (179) (409) (294) (778) (120) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A major impact 12% 16% 13% 7% 18% 8% 14% 12% 7% 16% 14% 11% 11%
A minor impact 61% 65% 56% 63% 65% 63% 59% 62% 69% 56% 60% 65% 61%
No impact 25% 18% 29% 28% 16% 27% 25% 24% 23% 26% 25% 23% 28%
Not asked - Never had a
cold or not sure 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,114) (356) (456) (302) (398) (369) (466) (316) (220) (188) (245) (436) (245)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Most Preferred Traits
In your opinion, which three of the following traits are most desirable in a president? Please select a maximum of three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Authentic 12% 11% 13% 8% 20% 11% 9% 13% 13% 11% *
Charismatic 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% *
Compassionate 21% 16% 26% 35% 27% 15% 12% 19% 26% 23% *
Competent 45% 48% 42% 35% 43% 49% 50% 48% 32% 38% *
Mentally fit 38% 39% 37% 36% 35% 38% 42% 41% 33% 27% *
Honest 44% 46% 43% 50% 39% 45% 43% 40% 58% 53% *
Intelligent 50% 52% 48% 54% 48% 49% 51% 53% 45% 45% *
Willing to compromise 17% 16% 18% 14% 14% 19% 18% 15% 23% 22% *
A strong leader 59% 56% 62% 49% 55% 63% 65% 60% 46% 60% *
Likable 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Authentic 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% 8% 12% 13% 12% 12%
Charismatic 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 2% 5%
Compassionate 21% 27% 27% 8% 28% 8% 23% 21% 19% 19% 21% 22% 22%
Competent 45% 40% 47% 48% 47% 51% 36% 52% 58% 44% 42% 44% 49%
Mentally fit 38% 30% 34% 51% 25% 52% 39% 36% 38% 39% 38% 38% 35%
Honest 44% 54% 49% 28% 59% 27% 46% 41% 44% 47% 48% 41% 44%
Intelligent 50% 49% 47% 55% 54% 49% 51% 50% 49% 48% 50% 52% 50%
Willing to compromise 17% 21% 16% 12% 21% 12% 19% 16% 14% 15% 18% 17% 17%
A strong leader 59% 48% 53% 7% 40% 78% 56% 60% 64% 51% 60% 60% 61%
Likable 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 9% 2% 3% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (1,117)  (356)  (458)  (303)  (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438)  (245)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Least Desirable Traits
In your opinion, which three of the following traits are least desirable in a president? Please select a maximum of three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A bully 34% 30% 39% 29% 38% 36% 33% 32% 52% 37% *
A criminal 42% 42% 43% 48% 45% 42% 34% 40% 55% 37% *
Authoritarian 35% 41% 30% 40% 33% 33% 37% 39% 26% 30% *
Disrespectful 28% 23% 33% 32% 31% 26% 23% 25% 41% 28% *
Egotistical 26% 28% 25% 31% 22% 24% 31% 24% 33% 24% *
Elderly 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 16% 18% 10% 27% *
Divisive 23% 25% 22% 10% 23% 25% 33% 25% 25% 13% *
Impulsive 18% 15% 20% 21% 23% 16% 11% 18% 12% 18% *
Out of touch 37% 37% 37% 33% 32% 37% 45% 40% 18% 36% *
Forgetful 30% 33% 28% 25% 25% 36% 32% 33% 13% 35% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A bully 34% 51% 28% 23% 52% 16% 36% 37% 31% 35% 42% 33% 30%
A criminal 42% 63% 45% 14% 66% 12% 42% 37% 45% 47% 43% 37% 47%
Authoritarian 35% 49% 35% 21% 56% 25% 32% 33% 48% 41% 29% 36% 36%
Disrespectful 28% 30% 25% 29% 23% 26% 34% 23% 13% 20% 36% 29% 24%
Egotistical 26% 32% 27% 18% 34% 14% 27% 27% 21% 27% 21% 28% 27%
Elderly 18% 7% 18% 30% 3% 26% 18% 16% 21% 18% 16% 15% 23%
Divisive 23% 20% 21% 29% 24% 30% 20% 24% 30% 27% 23% 23% 20%
Impulsive 18% 17% 21% 14% 18% 15% 19% 16% 17% 12% 18% 19% 18%
Out of touch 37% 14% 39% 61% 15% 69% 36% 42% 35% 36% 36% 36% 39%
Forgetful 30% 11% 31% 52% 5% 57% 26% 37% 36% 29% 31% 30% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (1,117)  (356)  (458)  (303)  (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438)  (245)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

5A. Favorability of Politicians — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 15% 17% 11% 9% 21% 21% 14% 29% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 23% 24% 24% 21% 19% 20% 27% 23% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 27% 21% 9% 9% 14% 15% 22% *
Very unfavorable 43% 42% 44% 34% 37% 48% 50% 49% 18% 36% *
Don’t know 3% 5% 2% 4% 9% 0% 0% 2% 10% 3% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (497) (614) (233) (178) (408) (292) (775) (120) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very favorable 16% 40% 7% 1% 43% 0% 17% 17% 19% 19% 13% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 42% 19% 3% 45% 1% 24% 22% 18% 22% 19% 21% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 11% 24% 10% 8% 10% 15% 17% 13% 20% 20% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 43% 6% 43% 85% 3% 89% 41% 42% 49% 37% 44% 46% 42%
Don’t know 3% 1% 8% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (355)  (457) (299)  (397) (367) (464) (316) (220) (188) (244) (435)  (244)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

5B. Favorability of Politicians — Donald Trump

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 24% 22% 15% 17% 25% 34% 2% 10% 18% *
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 19% 13% 23% 19% 15% 19% 9% 18% *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 16% 7% 9% 5% 9% 11% 13% *
Very unfavorable 47% 43% 50% 51% 46% 46% 45% 43% 62% 47% *
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 0% 1% 2% 9% 4% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (498) (616) (232) (180) (408) (294) (779) (121) (125) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very favorable 23% 4% 16% 52% 1% 61% 24% 23% 24% 17% 25% 27% 19%
Somewhat favorable 18% 3% 18% 33% 1% 32% 17% 19% 16% 18% 11% 17% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 14% 10% 2% 6% 11% 9% 5% 12% 13% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 47% 87% 44% 4% 94% 1% 45% 48% 54% 49% 46% 45% 48%
Don’t know 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (355) (456)  (303) (396) (3870) (466) (316) (219) (186) (246) (437) (245)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6A. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Authentic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 37% 32% 41% 26% 36% 40% 42% 34% 49% 34% *
Donald Trump 35% 37% 32% 21% 32% 39% 43% 40% 10% 35% *
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 5% *
Neither 18% 18% 17% 34% 18% 13% 9% 16% 21% 19% *
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 12% 10% 4% 3% 5% 12% 6% *
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (498) (610) (231) (178) (405) (294) (774) (119) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 37% 7% 26% 4% 86% 3% 37% 38% 40% 39% 34% 35% 41%
Donald Trump 35% 4% 33% 2% 3% 79% 33% 34% 40% 26% 33% 39% 34%
Both equally 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Neither 18% 11% 27% 15% 6% 11% 17% 19% 17% 23% 23% 13% 17%
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 0% 9% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 102% 101%  101% 101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (353) (454)  (301) (397) (366) (462) (313) (221) (186) (243) (435) (244)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6B. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Charismatic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 19% 19% 19% 12% 18% 25% 19% 16% 42% 18% *
Donald Trump 40% 43% 37% 30% 36% 43% 48% 46% 18% 32% *
Both equally 4% 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6% *
Neither 28% 23% 32% 36% 28% 25% 23% 27% 15% 35% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 15% 10% 4% 8% % 19% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (494) (613) (231) (175) (407) (294) (773) (120) (124) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 19% 41% 12% 2% 40% 3% 24% 18% 16% 21% 21% 19% 17%
Donald Trump 40% 15% 39% 69% 17% 79% 38% 40% 47% 35% 43% 42% 37%
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% %
Neither 28% 33% 31% 19% 31% 12% 20% 36% 31% 27% 26% 26% 33%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 5% 4% 3% 14% 2% 2% 11% 6% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (353) (453)  (301) (396) (368) (463) (312) (221) (187) (244) (435) (241)
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June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6C. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Compassionate
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 48% 46% 50% 38% 51% 52% 48% 46% 59% 47% *
Donald Trump 26% 25% 27% 16% 20% 29% 38% 32% 8% 16% *
Both equally 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% *
Neither 16% 16% 16% 31% 17% 12% 7% 14% 21% 23% *
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 8% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (495) (612) (232) (177) (404) (294) (774) (118) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 48% 87% 40% 13% 92% 7% 49% 47% 54% 46% 44% 46% 56%
Donald Trump 26% 1% 21% 61% 1% 67% 25% 26% 27% 19% 28% 31% 22%
Both equally 4% 2% 4% 8% 2% 8% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Neither 16% 8% 24% 15% 5% 14% 13% 22% 17% 22% 18% 14% 15%
Not sure 5% 2% 10% 3% 1% 3% 7% 2% 0% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (354) (454) (299)  (397) (365) (461) (313) (220) (186) (244) (434)  (243)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6D. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Competent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 32% 31% 32% 23% 33% 33% 36% 31% 42% 21% *
Donald Trump 40% 42% 38% 24% 35% 46% 50% 46% 21% 30% *
Both equally 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% *
Neither 19% 18% 19% 38% 18% 14% 9% 15% 17% 33% *
Not sure 7% 6% % 9% 10% 4% 3% 4% 15% 10% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (494) (613) (231) (177) (406) (293) (774) (120) (123) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 32% 70% 19% 3% 79% 2% 31% 35% 35% 32% 32% 31% 31%
Donald Trump 40% 5% 35% 86% 2% 91% 38% 44% 42% 35% 39% 44% 38%
Both equally 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Neither 19% 17% 30% 8% 12% 4% 18% 16% 20% 24% 21% 14% 19%
Not sure 7% 6% 11% 2% 4% 2% 9% 3% 2% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (352) (455) (300) (395) (367) (463) (312) (221) (188) (244) (433) (242)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6E. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Mentally fit
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 21% 20% 22% 13% 13% 26% 31% 20% 36% 12% *
Donald Trump 44% 48% 40% 33% 42% 48% 51% 50% 21% 43% *
Both equally 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 10% *
Neither 24% 20% 27% 41% 29% 17% 11% 22% 27% 29% *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% % 8% 5% 3% 4% 10% 5% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (497) (615) (231) (179) (408) (294) (777) (120) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 21% 50% 11% 2% 54% 1% 22% 23% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22%
Donald Trump 44% 7% 41% 89% 6% 93% 41% 48% 49% 45% 45% 44% 42%
Both equally 6% 8% 6% 2% 9% 1% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Neither 24% 31% 32% 6% 27% 4% 22% 22% 21% 23% 25% 22% 25%
Not sure 6% 5% 10% 1% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (352) (458) (302) (396) (369) (465) (314) (220) (188) (245) (435) (244)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6F. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Honest
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 41% 38% 43% 33% 40% 44% 45% 39% 51% 38% *
Donald Trump 24% 27% 22% 17% 23% 26% 30% 29% 8% 18% *
Both equally 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% *
Neither 27% 26% 27% 36% 25% 26% 20% 25% 26% 33% *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% % 10% 2% 2% 4% 11% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (495) (613) (231) (179) (404) (294) (772) (121) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 41% 81% 31% 7% 87% 3% 42% 41% 46% 40% 38% 40% 45%
Donald Trump 24% 1% 22% 53% 1% 62% 23% 23% 27% 22% 24% 29% 19%
Both equally 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Neither 27% 15% 35% 31% 9% 28% 25% 32% 25% 31% 32% 21% 28%
Not sure 5% 1% 8% 5% 0% 4% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (352) (456) (300) (396) (366) (462) (314) (220) (186) (245) (434) (243)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6G. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Intelligent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 34% 30% 38% 22% 35% 39% 37% 32% 52% 29% *
Donald Trump 38% 40% 36% 25% 34% 42% 49% 45% 14% 33% *
Both equally 8% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 7% 8% 12% 9% *
Neither 14% 14% 14% 30% 15% 8% 6% 12% 11% 21% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 9% 3% 1% 3% 11% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (497) (611) (233) (178) (404) (293) (775) (117) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 34% 75% 22% 2% 84% 0% 35% 33% 40% 36% 33% 33% 35%
Donald Trump 38% 3% 33% 83% 1% 91% 37% 39% 41% 36% 38% 42% 34%
Both equally 8% 7% 12% % 6% 6% 11% 9% 4% 9% 9% 8% %
Neither 14% 11% 24% 5% 6% 2% 11% 17% 12% 12% 12% 12% 19%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (353)  (454)  (301) (396) (368) (461) (314) (220) (186) (244) (434) (244)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6H. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Willing to compromise
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 48% 47% 48% 44% 46% 52% 47% 47% 65% 40% *
Donald Trump 23% 26% 21% 20% 15% 26% 32% 27% 8% 21% *
Both equally 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% *
Neither 19% 17% 21% 22% 26% 16% 14% 18% 18% 25% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (493) (613) (231) (177) (405) (293) (773) (118) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 48% 84% 39% 18% 92% 12% 49% 49% 53% 48% 46% 49% 48%
Donald Trump 23% 3% 21% 49% 3% 58% 23% 24% 26% 18% 22% 27% 22%
Both equally 5% 1% % 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 3% 5%
Neither 19% 9% 24% 25% 4% 22% 18% 22% 15% 19% 22% 16% 22%
Not sure 5% 4% 9% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (349) (455) (302) (393) (369) (461) (314) (220) (186) (243) (434) (243)




YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6l. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — A strong leader
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 27% 25% 28% 15% 23% 32% 32% 24% 46% 22% *
Donald Trump 44% 47% 41% 28% 45% 47% 53% 51% 23% 33% *
Both equally 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% *
Neither 20% 18% 22% 35% 20% 16% 10% 20% 9% 33% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 14% 9% 2% 3% 2% 15% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (497) (615) (233) (178) (407) (294) (777) (120) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 27% 61% 15% 2% 65% 1% 29% 27% 26% 28% 23% 28% 26%
Donald Trump 44% 6% 42% 89% 4% 94% 42% 48% 48% 38% 43% 47% 45%
Both equally 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Neither 20% 24% 28% 6% 21% 4% 19% 19% 21% 23% 25% 14% 22%
Not sure 6% 5% 12% 1% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (354) (456) (302) (397) (369) (465) (316) (220) (187) (245) (436) (244)




YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6J. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Likable
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 41% 38% 43% 29% 40% 44% 47% 38% 53% 38% *
Donald Trump 29% 31% 27% 19% 30% 30% 37% 34% 12% 27% *
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 3% 4% 10% 3% *
Neither 22% 21% 23% 36% 19% 22% 13% 22% 19% 22% *
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 8% 8% 2% 1% 3% 6% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (497) (614) (232) (178) (407) (294) (774) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 41% 80% 31% 8% 86% 5% 43% 39% 45% 43% 37% 41% 42%
Donald Trump 29% 1% 28% 62% 1% 71% 30% 28% 30% 22% 31% 34% 24%
Both equally 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 4%
Neither 22% 12% 28% 26% 9% 20% 18% 27% 21% 21% 24% 18% 27%
Not sure 4% 3% 8% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

(1,111)  (353) (455) (303) (397) (369) (464) (314) (221) (186) (244) (436) (245)

Unweighted N
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6K. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — A bully
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 12% 14% 11% 9% 9% 16% 14% 15% 4% 9% *
Donald Trump 59% 57% 61% 57% 56% 64% 59% 57% 71% 58% *
Both equally 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 8% 10% 13% 7% 8% *
Neither 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 11% 17% *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 8% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (497) (616) (233) (180) (407) (293) (778) (120) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 12% 0% 13% 26% 0% 33% 11% 12% 13% 8% 16% 13% 12%
Donald Trump 59% 95% 53% 26% 96% 20% 59% 62% 64% 62% 61% 56% 61%
Both equally 11% 1% 14% 19% 0% 22% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 11% 13%
Neither 12% 3% 10% 25% 2% 22% 13% 9% 14% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 5% 2% 10% 3% 0% 4% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (353) (457) (303) (396) (370) (465) (316) (220) (188) (246) (437) (242)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

6L. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — A criminal

If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 22% 25% 19% 11% 21% 24% 31% 26% 4% 24% *
Donald Trump 52% 48% 57% 55% 53% 52% 49% 47% 75% 52% *

Both equally 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 14% 5% 4% *
Neither 7% 7% 7% 12% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% *

Not sure % 8% 6% 11% 11% 5% 3% 6% % 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (497) (610) (231) (177) (406) (293) (774) (118) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 22% 2% 18% 50% 2% 58% 19% 23% 27% 18% 23% 24% 22%
Donald Trump 52% 94% 45% 14% 96% 7% 51% 56% 55% 50% 50% 52% 56%
Both equally 12% 2% 16% 17% 1% 20% 11% 12% 11% 13% 15% 10% 10%
Neither 7% 1% 6% 15% 2% 10% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 4%
Not sure 7% 1% 14% 5% 1% 5% 10% 3% 2% 10% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (353) (453) (301) (394) (367) (461) (314) (221) (185) (241) (437) (244)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6M. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Authoritarian
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 17% 19% 14% 6% 16% 22% 20% 18% 11% 11% *
Donald Trump 54% 51% 56% 47% 52% 56% 58% 56% 49% 49% *
Both equally 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 11% *
Neither 10% 7% 13% 16% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 18% *
Not sure 12% 14% 10% 22% 15% 9% 5% 9% 20% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (497) (611) (232) (178) (404) (294) (773) (120) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 17% 7% 16% 29% 7% 37% 16% 13% 21% 18% 13% 17% 19%
Donald Trump 54% 2% 49% 39% 83% 35% 50% 58% 63% 51% 59% 55% 49%
Both equally 7% 6% 8% 9% 3% 9% 8% 9% 5% 7% 3% 9% 9%
Neither 10% 7% 11% 13% 3% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 14%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 11% 4% 7% 14% 11% 3% 15% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (353) (453) (302) (397) (366) (463) (313) (221) (184) (244) (437) (243)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

6N. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Disrespectful

If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 21% 25% 18% 12% 20% 24% 27% 26% 6% 13% *
Donald Trump 56% 55% 57% 60% 51% 58% 54% 52% 68% 62% *
Both equally 13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12% *
Neither 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% *

Not sure 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 2% 2% 4% 9% 4% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 102% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (496) (612) (232) (178) (404) (294) (774) (119) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 21% 1% 20% 46% 2% 57% 20% 19% 25% 18% 24% 22% 20%
Donald Trump 56% 94% 50% 18% 94% 12% 55% 59% 58% 60% 53% 53% 59%
Both equally 13% 2% 18% 19% 1% 22% 12% 15% 12% 10% 11% 15% 12%
Neither 6% 2% 5% 12% 1% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 5% 1% 8% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 0% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (355) (453) (300) (398) (365) (461) (313) (221) (187) (244) (434) (243)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
60. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Egotistical
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 11% 14% 9% 6% 8% 16% 13% 14% 4% 6% *
Donald Trump 61% 60% 63% 61% 57% 65% 61% 61% 63% 55% *
Both equally 16% 15% 16% 12% 20% 13% 19% 17% 9% 18% *
Neither 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 6% 14% *
Not sure 7% 7% % 13% 10% 3% 4% 5% 18% 7% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (497) (612) (231) (178) (407) (293) (776) (119) (124) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 11% 4% 9% 22% 2% 28% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 13% 13%
Donald Trump 61% 87% 55% 40% 92% 31% 58% 68% 70% 58% 64% 60% 64%
Both equally 16% 3% 19% 26% 3% 30% 14% 16% 18% 16% 17% 15% 17%
Neither 4% 1% 8% 5% 0% 6% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 7% 3% 5% 10% 3% 0% 11% 7% 8% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (352) (456) (301) (396) (366) (465) (311) (221) (186) (244) (434) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

6P. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Elderly

If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 53% 53% 52% 47% 56% 51% 58% 57% 35% 47% *
Donald Trump 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% *
Both equally 38% 37% 40% 36% 35% 46% 33% 3% 48% 34% *
Neither 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 0% 4% 2% 5% 7% *

Not sure 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 1% 1% 1% 5% 8% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (495) (616) (232) (180) (405) (294) (777) (119) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 53% 27% 52% 82% 28% 84% 49% 54% 61% 51% 50% 56% 51%
Donald Trump 3% 6% 2% 1% 7% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Both equally 38% 61% 37% 14% 62% 14% 40% 41% 37% 39% 42% 37% 37%
Neither 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (354) (456) (301) (397) (367) (463) (314) (221) (188) (246) (434) (243)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

6Q. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Divisive

If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 23% 25% 22% 7% 25% 25% 35% 26% 16% 20% *
Donald Trump 45% 45% 44% 39% 43% 51% 41% 45% 38% 42% *

Both equally 12% 14% 10% 15% 14% 9% 10% 13% 13% 9% *
Neither 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 11% *

Not sure 14% 10% 18% 29% 12% 10% 9% 11% 25% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (495) (613) (232) (176) (408) (292) (774) (119) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 23% 8% 17% 47% 11% 54% 18% 26% 30% 22% 20% 28% 19%
Donald Trump 45% 67% 39% 26% 77% 19% 42% 48% 53% 37% 42% 44% 53%
Both equally 12% 6% 17% 13% 5% 14% 14% 11% 10% 17% 13% 9% 11%
Neither 6% 6% 9% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 2% 10% 3% 5% %
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 11% 5% 9% 19% 11% 4% 13% 22% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (350)  (456)  (302) (393) (369) (465) (313) (220) (186) (243) (435) (244)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6R. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Impulsive
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 14% 12% 13% 3% 8% *
Donald Trump 59% 58% 60% 55% 54% 64% 61% 58% 68% 55% *
Both equally 12% 13% 11% 15% 17% 8% 8% 11% 14% 17% *
Neither 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 4% 11% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 8% 12% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (498) (613) (232) (178) (4086) (295) (776) (119) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 11% 2% 8% 24% 1% 29% 10% 10% 12% 6% 12% 11% 14%
Donald Trump 59% 86% 52% 37% 91% 31% 59% 67% 64% 61% 60% 56% 62%
Both equally 12% 4% 15% 17% 3% 16% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11%
Neither 9% 2% 10% 16% 2% 16% 9% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 6% 2% 8% 10% 4% 5% 9% 9% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (355) (455) (301) (398) (368) (464) (314) (221) (187) (244) (435) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6S. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Out of touch
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 40% 41% 40% 22% 34% 48% 53% 47% 14% 32% *
Donald Trump 33% 27% 37% 23% 33% 35% 38% 28% 54% 30% *
Both equally 19% 23% 16% 35% 26% 13% 6% 19% 19% 21% *
Neither 4% 5% 4% 12% 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 11% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% % 5% 1% 2% 2% 5% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (494) (616) (232) (178) (407) (293) (773) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 40% 3% 38% 85% 3% 92% 38% 45% 41% 34% 42% 42% 40%
Donald Trump 33% 67% 24% 3% 76% 2% 34% 30% 39% 34% 32% 32% 33%
Both equally 19% 23% 25% 9% 16% 4% 19% 21% 16% 17% 23% 18% 21%
Neither 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 11% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure 4% 2% % 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (353) (456) (301) (396) (369) (462) (315) (220) (188) (244) (435) (243)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
6T. Comparing Traits of Biden and Trump — Forgetful
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 58% 59% 57% 56% 54% 61% 60% 62% 36% 62% *
Donald Trump 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 21% 6% *
Both equally 23% 22% 24% 18% 28% 25% 19% 22% 29% 19% *
Neither 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 8% 7% *
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (495) (610) (232) (176) (4086) (291) (773) (117) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 58% 27% 58% 94% 19% 96% 57% 58% 62% 54% 58% 59% 60%
Donald Trump 10% 22% 5% 2% 29% 1% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 8%
Both equally 23% 40% 24% 2% 43% 2% 23% 27% 23% 21% 24% 22% 24%
Neither 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 5% 4% 10% 1% 5% 0% 7% 2% 2% 7% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  102%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (351) (454) (300) (394) (367) (462) (310) (220) (187) (243) (431) (244)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. Comparing Candidates During Debates — A better debater
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 21% 14% 15% 29% 17% *
Donald Trump 50% 53% 46% 42% 49% 53% 54% 57% 29% 37% *
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 4% 14% 8% 12% 13% *
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 32% 25% 22% 19% 20% 30% 33% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,115) (499) (616) (233) (180) (408) (294) (778) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 17% 39% 9% 1% 42% 0% 19% 16% 15% 16% 20% 16% 17%
Donald Trump 50% 18% 46% 91% 15% 96% 49% 50% 58% 44% 49% 57% 43%
Both equally 9% 13% 10% 2% 13% 1% 8% 9% 11% 14% 8% 5% 13%
Not sure 24% 30% 34% 6% 30% 3% 24% 25% 16% 26% 23% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (356) (457) (302) (399) (370) (467) (314) (221) (188) (245) (437) (245)




YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

7B. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More knowledgeable on policy issues
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 39% 36% 43% 32% 37% 43% 44% 37% 58% 35% *
Donald Trump 35% 34% 35% 22% 32% 38% 45% 41% 12% 26% *
Both equally 9% 11% 6% 15% 9% 7% 5% 8% 12% 14% *
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 31% 22% 12% 6% 14% 17% 25% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,115) (499) (616) (233) (179) (409) (294) (779) (120) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 39% 79% 30% 6% 90% 4% 42% 37% 45% 42% 38% 38% 40%
Donald Trump 35% 3% 29% 7% 2% 86% 33% 35% 39% 34% 37% 38% 27%
Both equally 9% 8% 10% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 12%
Not sure 17% 11% 31% 9% 4% 4% 16% 21% 7% 14% 19% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (355) (458) (302) (398) (369) (466) (316) (220) (188) (246) (436) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Comparing Candidates During Debates — Better at staying calm under pressure

Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 41% 37% 45% 26% 49% 47% 38% 39% 58% 35% *
Donald Trump 29% 32% 26% 27% 18% 32% 38% 32% 15% 26% *

Both equally 8% 10% % 16% 5% 4% 11% 8% 10% 12% *

Not sure 22% 21% 23% 31% 28% 18% 13% 21% 17% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (499) (617) (233) (179) (409) (295) (780) (121) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 41% 73% 34% 13% 82% 8% 44% 42% 41% 43% 41% 37% 45%
Donald Trump 29% 3% 28% 60% 3% 71% 27% 29% 35% 25% 33% 32% 23%
Both equally 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 3% 9% 8%
Not sure 22% 16% 31% 18% 9% 13% 20% 23% 16% 20% 23% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (356) (457) (303) (399) (370) (466) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (244)

31



YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More persuasive

Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 21% 20% 21% 14% 17% 25% 24% 18% 33% 16% *
Donald Trump 45% 47% 44% 35% 47% 46% 50% 51% 26% 42% *

Both equally % 8% % 13% 5% 5% 7% % 7% 13% *

Not sure 27% 26% 28% 38% 31% 23% 18% 24% 34% 30% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (499) (617) (233) (180) (409) (294) (779) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 21% 44% 14% 1% 53% 1% 21% 22% 25% 20% 21% 20% 21%
Donald Trump 45% 12% 43% 84% 12% 90% 41% 52% 50% 39% 45% 47% 46%
Both equally 7% 10% 7% 5% 9% 2% 9% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 14%
Not sure 27% 33% 37% 9% 26% 6% 29% 21% 19% 32% 29% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (356) (457) (303) (399) (369) (467) (315) (221) (188) (245) (438) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

7E. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to interrupt their opponent

Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 4% 7% *
Donald Trump 62% 63% 61% 63% 56% 65% 62% 60% 69% 63% *

Both equally 20% 20% 20% 12% 25% 19% 24% 24% 11% 16% *

Not sure 9% 7% 10% 16% 12% 4% 4% 5% 17% 14% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (499) (615) (233) (179) (407) (295) (778) (120) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 10% 2% 8% 20% 1% 23% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 12% 9%
Donald Trump 62% 92% 57% 34% 94% 28% 62% 65% 67% 68% 63% 57% 64%
Both equally 20% 3% 22% 38% 3% 41% 17% 24% 18% 19% 18% 22% 20%
Not sure 9% 3% 14% 8% 2% 7% 11% 3% 5% 7% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (354) (457) (303) (398) (369) (465) (315) (221) (188) (245) (436) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7F. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to lie

Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 25% 29% 21% 15% 17% 31% 32% 28% 11% 21% *
Donald Trump 48% 46% 50% 48% 51% 48% 45% 46% 64% 46% *

Both equally 19% 19% 19% 22% 22% 16% 19% 20% 15% 24% *

Not sure 8% 6% 10% 15% 10% 5% 4% 6% 10% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (498) (616) (233) (179) (408) (294) (777) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 25% 5% 22% 51% 3% 62% 25% 23% 28% 22% 27% 26% 22%
Donald Trump 48% 84% 43% 13% 92% 7% 49% 48% 52% 48% 47% 48% 50%
Both equally 19% 6% 23% 29% 3% 26% 17% 26% 16% 21% 18% 18% 21%
Not sure 8% 5% 12% 7% 2% 5% 9% 3% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (355) (457) (302) (398) (368) (466) (314) (221) (187) (244) (438) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7G. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to fumble over his words
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 67% 67% 67% 62% 65% 67% 74% 73% 42% 70% *
Donald Trump 9% 9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 7% 6% 17% 18% *
Both equally 15% 16% 15% 10% 17% 19% 13% 14% 28% 5% *
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 15% 9% 5% 7% 7% 13% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 67% 48% 62% 94% 47% 98% 63% 69% 77% 65% 63% 67% 71%
Donald Trump 9% 20% 5% 2% 22% 1% 11% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Both equally 15% 22% 19% 3% 27% 1% 15% 19% 14% 16% 19% 14% 13%
Not sure 9% 10% 13% 1% 5% 0% 11% 3% 3% 9% 8% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356) (458) (303) (399) (870) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7H. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to make personal attacks
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 15% 17% 13% 12% 7% 20% 19% 16% 9% 14% *
Donald Trump 57% 56% 58% 64% 56% 56% 53% 56% 68% 56% *
Both equally 20% 21% 20% 9% 24% 21% 26% 24% 10% 16% *
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 16% 12% 3% 2% 5% 13% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,115) (499) (616) (233) (180) (408) (294) (778) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 15% 4% 13% 30% 2% 37% 16% 14% 16% 9% 18% 16% 15%
Donald Trump 57% 86% 53% 29% 92% 20% 60% 57% 60% 60% 59% 55% 57%
Both equally 20% 3% 25% 35% 4% 39% 17% 26% 18% 22% 16% 20% 23%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 9% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (356) (457) (302) (399) (369) (466) (316) (221) (188) (244) (438) (245)

36



YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
71. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to dodge a question
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden 26% 30% 22% 20% 21% 32% 27% 29% 9% 28% *
Donald Trump 47% 46% 47% 44% 48% 47% 46% 44% 65% 43% *
Both equally 20% 18% 23% 20% 22% 16% 25% 23% 15% 20% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 16% 9% 5% 1% 5% 11% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Joe Biden 26% 7% 22% 51% 2% 57% 26% 24% 27% 21% 29% 26% 26%
Donald Trump 47% 78% 42% 16% 89% 9% 48% 48% 49% 44% 47% 46% 49%
Both equally 20% 10% 23% 29% 5% 32% 17% 25% 19% 25% 17% 19% 21%
Not sure 7% 5% 13% 4% 4% 1% 8% 3% 5% 10% 7% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (356) (458) (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7J. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to go over the allotted time

Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 9% 10% ™% 12% 5% 12% 5% 9% 7% 10% *
Donald Trump 52% 53% 50% 48% 45% 55% 57% 51% 61% 50% *
Both equally 25% 24% 27% 14% 27% 28% 31% 29% 13% 24% *

Not sure 14% 13% 15% 25% 23% 6% 7% 12% 19% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (499) (617) (233) (179) (409) (295) (780) (121) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 9% 6% 8% 13% 4% 17% 9% 5% 13% 9% 12% 9% 6%
Donald Trump 52% 78% 43% 32% 84% 29% 51% 54% 61% 55% 48% 51% 53%
Both equally 25% 5% 27% 47% 5% 46% 22% 31% 21% 23% 23% 26% 29%
Not sure 14% 10% 23% 9% 7% 8% 17% 10% 5% 12% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (356) (457) (303) (399) (370) (466) (316) (221) (187) (246) (438) (245)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
7K. Comparing Candidates During Debates — More likely to be physically intimidating

Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% *
Donald Trump 59% 57% 61% 43% 51% 68% 69% 62% 45% 65% *

Both equally % 9% 5% 13% 6% 2% 8% 6% 8% 9% *

Not sure 28% 28% 29% 36% 37% 24% 18% 26% 41% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (233) (180) (408) (295) (780) (121) (125) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 6% 4% 4% 10% 1% 10% 7% 6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 3%
Donald Trump 59% 65% 54% 58% 71% 60% 61% 59% 71% 54% 60% 55% 69%
Both equally 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 12% 7% 4% 7%
Not sure 28% 25% 33% 27% 22% 24% 27% 27% 18% 26% 30% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (355) (458) (303) (398) (370) (466) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (244)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You

8. Should Parties Change Presidential Nominees
Even if it isn’t exactly right, which of the following is closer to your view?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Democratic Party

should choose

someone other than

Joe Biden as its

nominee for president 25% 24% 25% 23% 22% 23% 33% 27% 23% 21% *
The Republican Party

should choose

someone other than

Donald Trump as its

nominee for president 13% 9% 17% 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 19% 11% *
Both parties should

choose different people

as their nominees for

president 36% 36% 36% 41% 43% 34% 27% 37% 34% 40% *
Neither party should

choose a different

person as its nominee

for president 16% 19% 13% 12% 8% 22% 19% 16% 14% 16% *
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 12% 17% 7% 6% 10% 10% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
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YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate

June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

The Democratic Party

should choose

someone other than

Joe Biden as its

nominee for president 25% 16% 21% 39% 14% 44% 27% 22% 22% 20% 28% 28% 20%
The Republican Party

should choose

someone other than

Donald Trump as its

nominee for president 13% 24% 8% 7% 28% 4% 15% 12% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Both parties should

choose different people

as their nominees for

president 36% 45% 40% 22% 43% 14% 33% 43% 39% 37% 34% 32% 45%
Neither party should

choose a different

person as its nominee

for president 16% 8% 17% 23% 9% 31% 13% 17% 20% 19% 14% 15% 17%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 10% 6% 7% 13% 7% 5% 11% 12% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (356) (458) (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)

41



YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate

June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens

9. How Should Democratic Party Change Nominees
Even if it isn’t exactly right, which of the following is closer to your view? If the Democratic Party decided to choose someone other than Joe Biden as their

nominee for president...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The party should quickly

select a new nominee

from within its ranks,

such as through a

party convention 27% 29% 26% 26% 20% 25% 40% 30% 18% 25% *
The party should let the

voters select a new

nominee, such as

through primary

elections and caucuses 49% 46% 53% 52% 52% 49% 44% 50% 42% 54% *
Not sure 23% 25% 22% 22% 29% 25% 16% 20% 40% 21% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (497) (616) (233) (179) (407) (294) (777) (120) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

The party should quickly

select a new nominee

from within its ranks,

such as through a

party convention 27% 30% 23% 29% 38% 28% 26% 28% 36% 31% 23% 30% 24%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

The party should let the
voters select a new
nominee, such as
through primary

elections and caucuses 49% 46% 47% 55% 37% 56% 49% 50% 52% 44% 54% 45% 56%
Not sure 23% 23% 30% 16% 25% 16% 25% 22% 12% 26% 23% 25% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,113)  (354) (457) (302)  (397) (368) (464) (315) (221) (187) (245) (436)  (245)




YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate

June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens

10. How Should Republican Party Change Nominees
Even if it isn’t exactly right, which of the following is closer to your view? If the Republican Party decided to choose someone other than Donald Trump as

their nominee for president...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The party should quickly

select a new nominee

from within its ranks,

such as through a

party convention 23% 26% 21% 19% 20% 22% 33% 26% 20% 17% *
The party should let the

voters select a new

nominee, such as

through primary

elections and caucuses 51% 48% 53% 56% 51% 53% 42% 51% 36% 63% *
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 25% 29% 26% 25% 23% 44% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (495) (617) (233) (179) (4086) (294) (775) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

The party should quickly

select a new nominee

from within its ranks,

such as through a

party convention 23% 28% 19% 22% 34% 19% 21% 25% 30% 24% 28% 23% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

The party should let the
voters select a new
nominee, such as
through primary

elections and caucuses 51% 44% 50% 59% 39% 61% 51% 51% 49% 43% 49% 47% 63%
Not sure 26% 27% 31% 19% 27% 20% 28% 24% 20% 34% 23% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112)  (354)  (456) (302)  (397) (367) (466) (315) (219) (187) (245) (436)  (244)




YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
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11. If Biden Loses in 2024
If Joe Biden loses the 2024 election, would you want him to run for president again in 20287
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% *
Probably 3% 4% 1% 8% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 7% *
Probably not 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 12% 9% 8% 26% 13% *
Definitely not 7% 77% 76% 68% 77% 7% 85% 83% 51% 68% *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 7% 9% 4% 0% 4% 10% 4% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (497) (615) (233) (179) (407) (293) (779) (118) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Definitely 4% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4%
Probably 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Probably not 12% 21% 11% 2% 20% 1% 14% 8% 11% 10% 15% 10% 13%
Definitely not 77% 62% 77% 93% 66% 94% 70% 82% 86% 80% 74% 7% 76%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 1% 6% 1% 6% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (353) (457) (302) (396) (369) (465) (315) (221) (188) (245) (436) (243)
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12. If Trump Loses in 2024
If Donald Trump loses the 2024 election, would you want him to run for president again in 20287
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 7% 14% 6% 10% *
Probably 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% *
Probably not 11% 12% 10% 9% 7% 9% 18% 11% 8% 11% *
Definitely not 61% 59% 62% 62% 58% 61% 61% 60% 68% 61% *
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 10% 16% 8% 10% 10% 12% 15% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Definitely 12% 2% 9% 26% 1% 28% 12% 11% 11% 7% 11% 16% 10%
Probably 6% 2% 6% 12% 3% 10% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Probably not 11% 3% 11% 19% 2% 25% 10% 11% 10% 15% 13% 8% 8%
Definitely not 61% 90% 59% 29% 93% 22% 58% 63% 70% 62% 63% 56% 65%
Not sure 11% 2% 16% 14% 2% 15% 13% 8% 5% 11% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356) (458) (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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13. If Biden Wins in 2024
If Joe Biden wins the 2024 election, and it were possible for him to run for a third term, would you want him to run for president again in 20287
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% *
Probably 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% 2% 10% 6% *
Probably not 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9% % 20% 13% *
Definitely not 78% 78% 78% 67% 76% 82% 83% 85% 50% 71% *
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 9% 9% 3% 1% 3% 16% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (499) (617) (233) (179) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (89)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Definitely 3% 7% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 0% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Probably 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Probably not 10% 21% 7% 2% 18% 1% 12% 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11%
Definitely not 78% 65% 77% 94% 69% 95% 71% 87% 89% 80% 7% 7% 79%
Not sure 5% 4% 10% 1% 5% 2% 7% 2% 1% 7% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (356) (458) (302) (398) (370) (466) (316) (221) (188) (245) (438) (245)
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14. If Trump Wins in 2024

If Donald Trump wins the 2024 election, and it were possible for him to run for a third term, would you want him to run for president again in 20287

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Definitely 12% 11% 14% 8% 12% 17% 9% 14% 5% 9% *
Probably 10% 12% 8% 9% 15% 6% 11% 12% 3% 8% *
Probably not 9% 9% 9% 13% 4% % 12% % 14% 11% *
Definitely not 60% 60% 59% 62% 54% 61% 61% 58% 66% 57% *

Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 9% 7% 8% 11% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Definitely 12% 2% 9% 29% 1% 31% 11% 10% 15% 8% 13% 17% 7%
Probably 10% 1% 10% 21% 2% 19% 10% 13% % 14% 9% 9% 9%
Probably not 9% 4% 9% 15% 2% 15% 9% 8% 6% 10% 10% 10% 5%
Definitely not 60% 91% 58% 25% 93% 22% 56% 62% 69% 59% 59% 55% 68%
Not sure 9% 2% 15% 11% 2% 13% 13% 7% 3% 9% 9% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356) (458) (303) (399) (870) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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15. Watched Debate
Did you watch the debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| watched the entire

debate 32% 34% 30% 14% 23% 36% 52% 35% 21% 28% *
| watched part of it 20% 23% 17% 22% 23% 21% 14% 21% 20% 24% *
| watched clips or

highlights of the debate 15% 15% 15% 29% 13% 11% 10% 14% 21% 17% *
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

debate 13% 12% 15% 9% 14% 17% 11% 12% 20% 9% *
| haven’t heard anything

about it 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 17% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

| watched the entire

debate 32% 29% 27% 40% 35% 49% 25% 38% 41% 34% 24% 35% 32%
| watched part of it 20% 20% 17% 23% 22% 21% 20% 21% 21% 19% 15% 21% 25%
| watched clips or

highlights of the debate 15% 14% 18% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 23% 15% 10%
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

debate 13% 18% 11% 11% 20% 8% 14% 16% 14% 13% 14% 11% 17%
| haven’t heard anything

about it 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 27% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356)  (458)  (303)  (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438)  (245)
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16. Was Watching Debate Enjoyable
Did you find watching the debate to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very enjoyable 8% 10% % 9% 6% 9% % % % 13% *
Somewhat enjoyable 14% 16% 12% 17% 15% 11% 14% 14% 15% 15% *
Not very enjoyable 20% 24% 17% 14% 16% 20% 30% 22% 20% 15% *
Not at all enjoyable 22% 19% 25% 20% 20% 24% 23% 25% 12% 21% *
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 4% *
Not asked - Did not watch

any of debate 33% 29% 38% 35% 42% 33% 24% 30% 38% 31% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very enjoyable 8% 5% 8% 13% 4% 17% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat enjoyable 14% 7% 13% 22% 8% 24% 14% 12% 16% 12% 11% 16% 13%
Not very enjoyable 20% 20% 13% 28% 23% 28% 21% 20% 22% 20% 18% 21% 21%
Not at all enjoyable 22% 28% 24% 13% 33% 14% 12% 29% 32% 22% 22% 20% 24%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Not asked - Did not watch

any of debate 33% 37% 38% 24% 29% 16% 41% 26% 22% 35% 39% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356)  (458)  (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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17. Debate Winner
Who do you think did the best job — or won Thursday’s presidential debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Joe Biden 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 18% 12% *
Donald Trump 44% 52% 37% 36% 37% 46% 57% 51% 26% 38% *
A tie 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% *
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 17% 18% 17% 13% 13% 29% 21% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 17% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,115) (499) (616) (233) (180) (407) (295) (778) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Joe Biden 10% 23% 5% 1% 28% 0% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Donald Trump 44% 17% 39% 82% 18% 88% 37% 52% 53% 43% 41% 49% 41%
A tie 10% 17% 9% 1% 24% 1% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 16% 24% 20% 4% 21% 3% 13% 19% 19% 10% 16% 15% 23%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (355) (457) (303) (397) (370) (465) (316) (221) (188) (245) (437) (245)
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18A. Appropriateness of Debating — Joe Biden
Did the following candidates treat their opponent appropriately during the debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 41% 37% 31% 33% 44% 45% 39% 50% 35% *
No 27% 27% 27% 28% 18% 30% 32% 31% 11% 27% *
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 15% 20% 11% 10% 12% 21% 15% *
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 18% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (497) (617) (233) (178) (409) (294) (778) (120) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 39% 58% 29% 28% 72% 26% 37% 43% 44% 43% 32% 39% 42%
No 27% 10% 27% 48% 7% 54% 21% 35% 32% 24% 30% 28% 26%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 11% 12% 12% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13% 15% 15%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (355) (457) (302) (398) (369) (465) (316) (221) (188) (245) (436) (245)
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18B. Appropriateness of Debating — Donald Trump
Did the following candidates treat their opponent appropriately during the debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 37% 26% 18% 24% 36% 45% 36% 13% 32% *
No 38% 35% 40% 43% 32% 39% 38% 37% 48% 34% *
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 11% 5% 9% 22% 12% *
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 17% 23% 27% 28% 15% 13% 18% 18% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (497) (617) (232) (179) (408) (295) (779) (120) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 31% 4% 29% 65% 8% 71% 25% 39% 38% 30% 27% 33% 33%
No 38% 66% 32% 13% 75% 13% 36% 42% 41% 41% 39% 35% 40%
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 12% 7% 10% 13% 10%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (355) (457) (302) (399) (369) (464) (316) (221) (188) (246) (436) (244)
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19A. Debate Affect Favorable Viewing of Candidates — Joe Biden
Did the debate cause you to view the following candidates more or less favorably?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More favorably 6% 7% 4% 8% 2% % 5% 3% 18% 7% *
Less favorably 39% 42% 37% 35% 37% 41% 42% 45% 18% 34% *
No change 32% 31% 33% 26% 28% 36% 38% 31% 36% 35% *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 10% 2% *
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 18% 22% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (495) (612) (233) (179) (402) (293) (772) (119) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More favorably 6% 13% 2% 2% 14% 1% 7% 8% 2% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Less favorably 39% 26% 34% 59% 27% 65% 35% 41% 54% 40% 43% 34% 43%
No change 32% 38% 32% 26% 46% 26% 29% 40% 34% 27% 25% 38% 34%
Not sure 3% 4% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 8% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (354) (455) (298) (398) (365) (462) (315) (217) (187) (243) (433) (244)
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19B. Debate Affect Favorable Viewing of Candidates — Donald Trump
Did the debate cause you to view the following candidates more or less favorably?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More favorably 20% 24% 17% 14% 20% 22% 25% 24% 8% 19% *
Less favorably 20% 19% 21% 22% 16% 22% 20% 18% 34% 22% *
No change 37% 37% 37% 32% 32% 41% 41% 38% 33% 35% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 0% 1% 1% 7% 2% *
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 18% 22% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (493) (612) (233) (178) (402) (292) (770) (119) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More favorably 20% 1% 16% 48% 1% 54% 19% 21% 25% 17% 23% 21% 19%
Less favorably 20% 39% 14% 5% 42% 3% 19% 22% 22% 18% 23% 17% 24%
No change 37% 39% 39% 33% 46% 34% 32% 45% 44% 38% 27% 41% 39%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 8% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (354) (455) (296) (398) (363) (460) (315) (217) (187) (243) (431) (244)

57



YouGov Survey: First Presidential Debate
June 28 - 30, 2024 - 1117 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Debate Caused Vote Reconsideration
Has the debate caused you to reconsider your vote in the 2024 presidential election?
Among registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it has 10% 10% 10% 16% 12% 8% % 9% 8% * *
No, it has not 79% 82% 76% 67% 67% 85% 88% 81% 78% * *
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 11% 8% 13% 17% 20% % 5% 10% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (430) (544) (177) (127) (383) (287) (710) (100) (87) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, it has 10% 8% 14% 9% 5% 8% 11% 7% 11% 12% % 9% 13%
No, it has not 79% 79% 76% 81% 86% 84% 74% 84% 86% 81% 78% 81% 74%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 11% 13% 11% 9% 9% 7% 15% 9% 3% 7% 15% 9% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (324) (364) (286) (399) (3870) (383) (293) (209) (163) (226) (371) (214)
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21. How Reconsider Vote After Debate
Has the debate made you...?
Among registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to vote for Joe
Biden 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% * *
Less likely to vote for Joe
Biden 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% * *
Neither 92% 92% 92% 85% 91% 92% 96% 93% 93% * *
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (430) (544) (177) (127) (383) (287) (710) (100) (87) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South ~ West
More likely to vote for Joe
Biden 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Less likely to vote for Joe
Biden 6% 6% 9% 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 10% 7% 4% 6% 9%
Neither 92% 92% 90% 93% 95% 93% 92% 94% 90% 91% 96% 92% 89%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (974) (324) (364) (286) (399) (870) (383) (293) (209) (163) (226) (371) (214)
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22. Effect of Debate on Election Outcome
Do you think that the debate will...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increase Joe Biden’s

chances of winning the

election 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 2% 3% 3% 9% 8% *
Decrease Joe Biden’s

chances of winning the

election 49% 52% 46% 39% 43% 52% 58% 58% 23% 34% *
Have no effect on his

chances of winning the

election 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 17% 15% 11% 29% 19% *
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 22% 16% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 17% 22% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Increase Joe Biden’s

chances of winning the

election 5% 9% 4% 0% 11% 0% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Decrease Joe Biden’s

chances of winning the

election 49% 31% 41% 79% 33% 85% 41% 56% 62% 45% 48% 52% 46%
Have no effect on his

chances of winning the

election 15% 25% 15% 3% 28% 3% 12% 19% 16% 14% 11% 14% 20%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Not sure 12% 16% 14% 5% 18% 4% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 12% 12%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 27% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356)  (458)  (303)  (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438)  (245)
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23. Debate Ever Caused Vote Reconsideration
Has any presidential debate ever caused you to reconsider your vote?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, it has 15% 17% 14% 18% 11% 17% 14% 15% 8% 28% *
No, it has not 85% 83% 86% 82% 89% 83% 86% 85% 92% 72% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (499) (617) (233) (180) (409) (294) (780) (121) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, it has 15% 11% 21% 14% 15% 20% 14% 18% 18% 15% 10% 16% 21%
No, it has not 85% 89% 79% 86% 85% 80% 86% 82% 82% 85% 90% 84% 79%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (356) (457) (303) (399) (369) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (437) (245)
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24. Approval of How Debate Was Run
Do you approve or disapprove of how the debate was run?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 10% 8% 16% 15% 14% 9% 13% *
Somewhat approve 28% 33% 24% 19% 23% 31% 39% 29% 27% 31% *
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 17% 12% 6% *
Strongly disapprove 10% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9% 15% 12% *
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 19% 17% 13% 8% 13% 19% 15% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 18% 22% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (499) (617) (233) (180) (408) (295) (780) (120) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 13% 11% 12% 16% 13% 19% 13% 11% 22% 15% 11% 14% 10%
Somewhat approve 28% 23% 25% 39% 24% 39% 26% 35% 30% 27% 20% 30% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 12% 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 19% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 10% 15% 9% 7% 17% 9% 8% 12% 14% 7% 11% 12% 10%
Not sure 14% 15% 16% 10% 17% 10% 13% 18% 11% 15% 14% 13% 16%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100%  99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (355) (458)  (303)  (398) (370) (466) (316) (221) (188) (245) (438)  (245)
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25. Approval of Lack of Debate Live Audience
Do you approve or disapprove of having no live audience for the debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 23% 20% 27% 19% 16% 26% 31% 25% 25% 17% *
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 16% 14% 21% 17% 23% 19% 18% 18% *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 12% 7% 17% *
Strongly disapprove 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 12% 3% 10% *
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 21% 16% 18% 10% 14% 29% 15% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 17% 23% 26% 28% 15% 13% 18% 17% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Strongly approve 23% 32% 20% 18% 37% 21% 23% 25% 31% 34% 21% 21% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 13% 22% 29% 20% 19% 19% 21% 16% 16% 17% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 7% 12% 16% 7% 15% 11% 15% 10% 8% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 10% 2% 11% 18% 3% 23% 8% 10% 14% 5% 9% 10% 14%
Not sure 16% 19% 17% 13% 16% 13% 12% 21% 16% 14% 16% 20% 11%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 27% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356)  (458)  (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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26. Were Debate Moderators Fair
Do you think the moderators were...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Fair and unbiased 40% 40% 40% 29% 31% 42% 57% 41% 38% 39% *
Unfair and biased in favor

of Joe Biden 10% 12% 9% 5% 9% 15% 11% 12% 4% 9% *
Unfair and biased in favor

of Donald Trump 8% 11% 5% 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 13% 7% *
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 32% 22% 21% 14% 22% 27% 23% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 17% 23% 27% 28% 15% 13% 18% 18% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (497) (616) (232) (179) (407) (295) (778) (120) (126) (89)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Fair and unbiased 40% 43% 34% 44% 50% 45% 36% 45% 51% 46% 29% 44% 38%
Unfair and biased in favor

of Joe Biden 10% 2% 10% 21% 2% 25% 10% 10% 12% 6% 11% 11% 13%
Unfair and biased in favor

of Donald Trump 8% 12% % 4% 15% 6% 9% 10% % 3% 10% 8% 9%
Not sure 22% 25% 23% 18% 25% 17% 18% 25% 22% 23% 25% 18% 24%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 19% 27% 13% 9% 7% 28% 10% 9% 22% 25% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (355) (456) (302) (398) (369) (464) (315) (221) (187) (246) (435) (245)
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27. Was Debate Necessary
Do you think the debate was necessary?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 52% 49% 48% 46% 52% 55% 52% 44% 58% *
No 34% 32% 35% 29% 36% 34% 35% 34% 32% 28% *
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 23% 18% 15% 10% 15% 24% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes 50% 40% 44% 70% 37% 73% 53% 53% 44% 49% 42% 54% 53%
No 34% 41% 34% 24% 47% 22% 32% 34% 41% 33% 36% 32% 35%
Not sure 16% 19% 22% 6% 15% 5% 15% 13% 14% 19% 21% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356) (458)  (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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28. Debate Timing

Relative to Election Day, was the debate scheduled...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too early 26% 26% 26% 19% 25% 26% 33% 29% 14% 20% *

Just right 43% 44% 41% 40% 38% 47% 43% 42% 42% 47% *

Too late 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% *

Not sure 28% 27% 28% 36% 33% 23% 20% 25% 39% 27% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (233) (180) (409) (295) (780) (121) (126) (90)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Too early 26% 29% 25% 24% 32% 27% 26% 24% 29% 25% 26% 30% 20%
Just right 43% 40% 32% 57% 40% 56% 42% 44% 47% 48% 40% 39% 45%
Too late 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Not sure 28% 25% 39% 17% 22% 14% 29% 26% 20% 24% 31% 27% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (356) (458) (303) (399) (370) (467) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438) (245)
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29. How Many More Debates Wanted
How many more debates do you want there to be?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 27% 26% 27% 19% 24% 28% 34% 29% 21% 25% *
1 17% 18% 15% 13% 14% 17% 22% 16% 18% 19% *
2 20% 21% 19% 22% 18% 20% 21% 22% 20% 19% *
3 or more 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 14% *
Not sure 23% 21% 26% 28% 29% 23% 14% 21% 29% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,114) (497) (617) (233) (178) (408) (295) (778) (121) (125) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
0 27% 33% 26% 21% 32% 21% 24% 28% 33% 28% 35% 21% 27%
1 17% 18% 11% 23% 21% 20% 16% 20% 15% 16% 12% 19% 18%
2 20% 17% 18% 27% 20% 27% 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 21% 18%
3 or more 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 17% 12% 15% 15% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Not sure 23% 21% 32% 16% 17% 15% 26% 16% 16% 19% 22% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (356) (457)  (301) (399) (368) (465) (315) (221) (188) (245) (437) (244)
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30. Interest in Watching Next Debate
How interested are you in watching the next debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interested 28% 28% 28% 20% 17% 32% 40% 29% 22% 29% *
Somewhat interested 27% 30% 25% 32% 27% 26% 23% 29% 22% 22% *
Not very interested 13% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 10% 14% 16% 9% *
Not at all interested 26% 24% 27% 24% 32% 24% 23% 23% 29% 29% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 4% 5% 4% 11% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (233) (180) (409) (294) (779) (121) (126) (90)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very interested 28% 24% 20% 40% 24% 43% 26% 32% 31% 29% 18% 33% 27%
Somewhat interested 27% 26% 23% 33% 27% 29% 29% 26% 27% 27% 28% 27% 27%
Not very interested 13% 18% 13% 9% 19% 11% 15% 10% 19% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Not at all interested 26% 24% 35% 17% 24% 15% 24% 27% 19% 27% 33% 20% 27%
Not sure 6% 8% 8% 1% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,116)  (356)  (457) (303)  (399) (370) (466) (316) (221) (188) (246) (438)  (244)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 28 - 30, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.575, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.998.

1117
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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